Decision No. 70169

GH

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Investigation on the Commission's own motion into the operations, rates, charges, and practices of JOSEPH P. DELANEY, an individual doing business as FRESNO MOTOR EXPRESS.

Case No. 8116

ORIGINAL

ORDER MODIFYING DECISION NO. 69649

Decision No. 69649, dated September 8, 1965, in the above matter ordered, among other things, that the respondent pay a fine of \$250 and that a copy of the order be served personally upon respondent.

It appearing that the respondent's operating authority has been revoked and that he has moved from his home and place of business, that he cannot be located, and

It further appearing that continued efforts to collect the fine would be unavailing and the Commission having determined that the \$250 fine should be rescinded,

IT IS ORDERED that:

1. The fine imposed upon Joseph P. Delaney by ordering para-

2. The Secretary of the Commission is directed to cause service of Decision No. 69649 and this order to be made upon respondent by mailing copies thereof to him at his last known home address

-1-

C. 8116 GH/gf *

and business address.

The effective date of this order and Decision No. 69649 shall be the date hereof.

Dated at ______ San Francisco _____, California, this ___4 Th paner any , 1966. day of___ dent CAL a

2.

ommissioners